

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(C) No. 1515 of 2021

Amit Raj

... **Petitioner(s).**

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Ors.

... **Respondent(s).**

CORAM : SRI ANANDA SEN, J.

For the Petitioner(s) : Ms. Puja Agarwal, Advocate

For the State : Mrs. Chaitali C. Sinha, AC to AAG-IA

05 /22.02.2024: Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for some time to file
rejoinder to the counter affidavit filed by the respondent-State.

Prayer is allowed.

List this case after two weeks.

(ANANDA SEN, J.)

R.S.