

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
WP(C) No.1515 of 2021

Amit Raj

... **Petitioner(s).**

Versus

The State of Jharkhand and Others

... **Respondent(s).**

CORAM : SRI ANANDA SEN, J.

For the Petitioner(s) : Ms. Prerna Jhunhunwala, Advocate
Ms. Sanjana Shrestha, Advocate

For the State : Mr. Amitesh Kr. Geasen, AC to AAG-IA

.....

06 /11.06.2026: On request of the learned counsel for the petitioners, list this case along with WP(C) No. 102 of 2021.

(ANANDA SEN, J.)

11.06.2026
Tanuj